SKGF

06-02-2008



Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

103505775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment of Appl. No. 73304978 for STAT-CRIT, Appl. No. 74078353 for MONO-PLUS, and Appl. No. 74674747 previously recorded on Reel 003726 Frame 0054. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	, Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wampole Laboratories LLC			Limited Liability Co.: Delaware

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warnpole Laboratories, LLC	
Street Address:	2 Research Way	
Internal Address:	Wampole-Laboratories, LLC	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	7330497B	STAT-CRIT
Serial Number:	74078 <b>3</b> 53	MONO-PLUS
Serial Number;	74674747	WAMPOLE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

tdurkin@skgf.com

Correspondent Name:

Tracy-Gene G. Durkin

Address Line 1:

Email:

1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2:

Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

2286,2040000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0037 Copies of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Doc. No. 900099883A, Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of MedPointe Healthcare Inc., and as-filed Corrective Assignment Doc. No. 900104967 are enclosed.

### Remarks

Accordingly, correcting the owner of the above-captioned applications to Wampole Laboratories, LLC is believed proper and is respectfully requested.

## Declaration

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of this document and Registration, declares that she is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the owner, and all statements made of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Respectfully submitted

eremy M. Klass Attorney for Applicant

Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.

Date: May 14 2008

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3934

(202)371-2600

TGD/JMK/ICE



13.7m

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEDPOINTE HEALTHCARE INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEDPOINTE HEALTHCARE INC." TO "MEDA PHARMACEUTICALS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTE DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 10:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0681210 8100

071317605

You may vecify this certificate oclin at corp delewers gov/authver shemi Harriet Smith Windson, Scoresary of State

AUTRENTICATION: 6234876

DATE: 12-13-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0039 -2008

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 12/13/2007 FILED 10:59 AM 12/13/2007 SRV 071317605 - 0681210 FILE

RECORDED: 05/14/2008

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

### OF THE

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

<u>O</u>E

### MEDPOINTE HEALTHCARE INC.

#### Under Section 242 of the Delaware Corporation Law

Pursuant to Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, being the Secretary of MedPointe Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify the following:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is MedPointe Healthcare Inc.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on June 27, 1968.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to effect a change in paragraph I thereof, rolating to the name of the Corporation. Accordingly, paragraph I of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Meda Pharmaceuticals Inc."

FOURTH: The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation effected hereby was approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, and by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as of this /2 day of December, 2007.

MEDPOINTE HEALTHCARE INC.

By: Elizabeth French
Name: Elitabeth French
Tille: Searching

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0040